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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1506

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 SEPTEMBER 2014
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 16)

1506. Adv H C Schimdt (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

Whether (a) her department and/or (b) any entities reporting to her sponsored political party (i) advertisements, (ii) events and/or (iii) paraphernalia in the (aa) 2011-12, (bb)
2012-13 and (cc) 2013-14 financial years; if so, (aaa) for which political party and (bbb) what was the monetary value of the sponsorship in each case? nw1872€
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REPLY:

(a) No, the Department of Water and Sanitation (formerly Water Affairs) did not sponsor any political party, advertised an even or paraphernalia during the financial periods in question.

(b) No, none of the 14 Entities reporting to me sponsored any political party, advertised event or paraphernalia during the financial periods in question.
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